## Punjabi University, Patiala

(Established under Punjab Act No. 35 of 1961)

The quality of research is monitored by the following advisory committees under the Chairmanship of the Vice-Chancellor.

## **BOARD OF POST-GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH (BPSAR)**

- 1. Vice-Chancellor (Chairperson)
- 2. The Dean, Academic Affairs
- 3. The Dean Research
- 4. Associate Dean Research
- 5. The Dean of Faculty
- 6. All Professors and the Heads of University Teaching Departments in the Faculty
  - Provided further that Professors/Heads from only such Departments as are engaged in imparting instructions and doing research work shall be eligible for appointment as member.
- 7. Two experts from outside the University to be nominated by the Vice-Chancellor for two years.

## RESEARCH AWARD COMMITTEE (RAC)

- 1. Vice-Chancellor (Chairperson)
- 2. Dean. Academic Affairs
- 3. Dean Research
- 4. Associate Dean Research
- 5. Dean of the Faculty
- 6. All Heads of the Departments in the Faculty and one Professor from each Department in the Faculty by rotation according to seniority for a term of two years.
- 7. Concerned Supervisor of the candidate.